# 2023 Consideration of the sent voice of the sen

Benefiting Desert Voices

Saturday, September 30th, 2023 1:00pm - 5:00pm (indoors) Pickleball Kingdom, Chandler, AZ



**2023 SPONSORSHIP PACKET** 

Contact Scott Smith at ssmith@desert-voices.org

SCAN TO PLAY, WATCH, OR SUPPORT



# **ABOUT THE CAUSE**

DESERT VOICES IS ARIZONA'S ONLY 501(C)3 NONPROFIT SCHOOL DEDICATED TO HELPING CHILDREN WHO ARE DEAF OR HARD OF HEARING LEARN TO LISTEN AND SPEAK!

#### **Our Story**

Imagine you are a new parent. Your baby, one of the 97% of newborns screened in Arizona for hearing loss, has been diagnosed deaf or hard of hearing. You have found Desert Voices in Phoenix where even infants and their family can begin to gain the skills needed to use spoken language.

#### Mission Statement

To teach each child, who are deaf or hard of hearing, the oral language skills needed to talk and understand when spoken to.

### Our goal

To prepare the children to mainstream into their school of choice with hearing children their age.

#### Organizational History

Desert Voices was founded in 1996 by parents of children with hearing loss who believed spoken language instruction provided their children with the greatest educational and social opportunities. Desert Voices opened their doors using a structured, language-focused teaching curriculum with one teacher for every two to three students. Today Desert Voices serves families with infants to children age 5 or 6. Our professionals collaborate with pediatricians, audiologists, school districts, and state referral agencies to identify these children and facilitate their enrollment in an appropriate program.



# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

## TOP SPIN SPONSOR

\$5,000

**SPONSOR RECEIVES** 

ONE (1) AVAILABLE

- Recognition as Title Sponsor of Event
   (e.g. Desert Voices Pickleball Tournament by ABC Corporation)
- Featured as the Title Sponsor on all event materials, including prominent logo placement on signage during the event and website
- Logo recognition on one (1) main court where championship match is played
- Recognition in media and PR efforts
- Social media mention on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Instagram
- Verbal recognition at Awards Ceremony
- Opportunity to operate a booth and provide promotional materials to attendees
- · Invitation to attend optional Pickleball 101 Class with Coach before Tournament begins
- Complimentary use of equipment (paddles and balls)
- Four (4) teams of two (2) and four (4) Spectator Tickets = 12 people total
- Lunch for twelve (12)
- Swag bags for twelve (12)

## **ACE SPONSOR**

\$2,500

**SPONSOR RECEIVES** 

FOUR (4) AVAILABLE

- Prominent logo placement during the event and on the website
- Logo recognition on one (1) court
- Social media mention on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Instagram
- Verbal recognition at Awards Ceremony
- Invitation to attend optional Pickleball 101 Class with Coach before Tournament begins
- Complimentary use of equipment (paddles and balls)
- Two (2) teams of two (2) and two (2) Spectator Tickets = 6 people total
- Lunch for six (6)
- Swag bags for six (6)

## VOLLEY SPONSOR

\$1,500

**SPONSOR RECEIVES** 

TEN (10) AVAILABLE

- Logo placement during the event and on the website
- Logo recognition on one (1) court
- Verbal recognition at Awards Ceremony
- Invitation to attend optional Pickleball 101 Class with Coach before Tournament begins
- Complimentary use of equipment (paddles and balls)
- One (1) team of two (2) and two (2) Spectator Tickets = 4 people total
- Lunch for four (4)
- Swag bags for four (4)



ADDITIONAL UNDERWRITING OPPORTUNITIES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE (CEREMONY SPONSOR, SWAG BAG SPONSOR, AND LUNCH SPONSOR)



# **2023 SPONSORSHIP FORM**

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING DESERT VOICES AND OUR INAUGURAL PICKLEBALL TOURNAMENT. BY BECOMING A SPONSOR, YOU ARE ENTITLED TO THE BENEFITS OUTLINED IN THE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES PAGE. NET PROCEEDS WILL BENEFIT THE CHILDREN WHO ARE DEAF OR HARD OF HEARING SERVED BY DESERT VOICES.

PLEASE CHECK TOOK FINANCIAL SUPP	ORI:	
\$5,000: TOP SPIN SPONSOR	<b>\$2,500:</b> ACE SPONSOR	<b>\$1,500:</b> VOLLEY SPONSOR
<b>\$2,000:</b> CEREMONY SPONSOR	\$2,000: SWAG SPONSOR	<b>\$1,000:</b> LUNCH SPONSOR
DONOR NAME:		
(NAME TO BE RECOGNIZED FOR EVENT PURPO	SES)	
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:
PHONE:		
EMAIL:		
MY SUPPORT IS: CORPORATE	PERSONAL	
DONATION AMOUNT:		
PAYMENT METHOD: VISA	DISCOVER MASTERCARD	AMEX CHECK
CARD NUMBER:		
EXP: CVV: _		
NAME ON CARD:		
SIGNATURE:		

PLEASE KINDLY
SUBMIT BY
SEPTEMBER 15, 2023
TO ALLOW FOR
PROGRAM
PRODUCTION TIME

CONTRIBUTIONS BENEFIT DESERT VOICES, A 501(C)3 NONPROFIT, TAX-EXEMPT ORGANIZATION (FEDERAL EIN #86-0834633).

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM AND RETURN TO:

**DESERT VOICES** 

ATTN: SCOTT SMITH

3426 E SHEA BLVD, PHOENIX, AZ 85028

QUESTIONS? CONTACT SCOTT SMITH AT SSMITH@DESERT-VOICES.ORG